

Hexion Inc. to Present at the Virtual J.P. Morgan European High Yield & Leveraged Finance Conference

September 2, 2021

COLUMBUS, Ohio - (September 2, 2021) - Hexion Inc. ("Hexion" or the "Company") today announced that Craig Rogerson, Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer, will present at the virtual J.P. Morgan European High Yield & Leveraged Finance Conference. The presentation will begin at 10:45 a.m. EST or 15:45 BST on Thursday, September 9, 2021.

The presentation will be made available at Hexion's investor relations website, http://investors.hexion.com/.

About the Company

Based in Columbus, Ohio, Hexion Inc. is a global leader in thermoset resins. Hexion Inc. serves the global adhesive, coatings, composites and industrial markets through a broad range of thermoset technologies, specialty products and technical support for customers in a diverse range of applications and industries. Additional information about Hexion Inc. and its products is available at www.hexion.com.

Investors and Media Contact: John Kompa 614-225-2223 john.kompa@hexion.com